
HEALTHMAN PSYCHIATRY COSTING GUIDE 2014

Code Terminology

Average 

Duration 

Professional

 HealthMan 

Private 

Tariff 

(VAT Incl.) 

 HealthMan 

RCF 

             

Discovery 

Tariffs     

(VAT incl.) 

 DH

RCF 

 FedHealth  

(VAT Incl.) 

 FedHealth 

RCF 

                        

GEMS Tariffs               

(VAT Incl.) 

 GEMS 

RCF 

 

Profmed 

 Profmed 

RCF 

Units  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R 

Consultations:

See the Notes below for All Tariffs

0129 Prolonged first/follow-up consultation : 15 min 15 457.00          30.464           251.60         16.773    303.00         20.200          308.10               20.540    309.10            20.604              

0130 Telephone Consultation 12 365.60          30.464           241.20         20.100    242.30         20.194          246.50               20.540    247.30            20.604              

0132 Repeat Script 5 152.30          30.464           100.10         20.020    100.90         20.177          102.70               20.540    103.00            20.604              

0133 Special Motivation 9 274.20          30.464           172.10         19.122    201.90         22.432          184.90               20.540    185.40            20.604              

0145 Consultation : Away from doctor's room 6 182.80          30.464           100.80         16.800    121.20         20.200          123.20               20.540    123.60            20.604              

0146 Unscheduled consultation: Emergency (cons.room) 8 243.70          30.464           134.20         16.775    161.60         20.200          164.30               20.540    164.80            20.604              

0147 Unscheduled consultation:Emergency(not cons.room) 14 426.50          30.464           235.00         16.786    282.80         20.200          287.60               20.540    288.50            20.604              

0161 Consultation 15 457.00          30.464           470.00         31.333    303.00         20.200          308.10               20.540    309.10            20.604              

0162 Consultation 27.5 837.80          30.464           470.00         17.091    555.40         20.196          564.80               20.540    566.60            20.604              

0163 Consultation 40 1,218.60      30.464           470.00         11.750    807.90         20.197          821.60               20.540    824.20            20.604              

0164 Consultation 52.5 1,599.40      30.464           470.00         8.952      1,060.40      20.198          1,078.30            20.540    1,081.70         20.604              

0166 Hospital Consultation 15 457.00          30.464           441.30         29.420    303.00         20.200          308.10               20.540    309.10            20.604              

0167 Hospital Consultation 27.5 837.80          30.464           441.30         16.047    555.40         20.196          564.80               20.540    566.60            20.604              

0168 Hospital Consultation 40 1,218.60      30.464           441.30         11.033    807.90         20.197          821.60               20.540    824.20            20.604              

0169 Hospital Consultation 52.5 1,599.40      30.464           452.50         8.619      1,060.40      20.198          1,078.30            20.540    1,081.70         20.604              

0199 Chronic Medicine Forms 21.43 652.90          30.464           362.20         16.902    362.90         16.933          440.20               20.540    441.50            20.604              

Procedures:

2957 Psycotherapy incl.play therapy children (20min) 20 609.30          30.464           400.20         20.010    404.10         20.205          410.80               20.540    412.10            20.604              

2968 Group Therapy 26 792.10          30.464           520.40         20.015    525.20         20.201          534.00               20.540    535.70            20.604              

2970 Electro-convulsive treatment 15 457.00          30.464           300.10         20.007    303.00         20.200          308.10               20.540    309.10            20.604              

2973 Psycometry (per session) 20 609.30          30.464           400.20         20.010    404.10         20.205          410.80               20.540    412.10            20.604              

2974 Psycotherapy incl.play therapy children (40min) 40 1,218.60      30.464           800.50         20.013    807.90         20.197          821.60               20.540    824.20            20.604              

2975 Psycotherapy incl.play therapy children (60min) 60 1,827.90      30.464           1,200.50      20.008    1,212.00      20.200          1,232.40            20.540    1,236.30         20.604              

COMPARATIVE TARIFFS: Scheme Rates

Base Rates
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Units  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R 

COMPARATIVE TARIFFS: Scheme Rates

Base Rates

Note:

2. Tariffs may differ due to rounding

3. Above codes are the most frequently used codes and is not all inclusive of all the codes

4. Increases from 2013 are as follow:

   a. GEMS = 2013 Scheme Tariff +6%

   b. Discovery Health = 2013 Tariff +6%

   c. Profmed = 2013 Tariff +6%

   d. Fedhealth = 2013 Tariff +5.4%

   e. HealthMan = 2013 Tariff +6%

6. Discovery Premier A Procedure Rates have NOT been split between In-Hospital & Out-Hospital.  Use as appropriate.  

7. The Healthman tariff for codes that relate to equipment have been retained at GEMS rate*

8. All Tariffs are inlcusive of VAT

Disclaimer:

The above schedule is based on information avaiable to HealthMan and HealthMan will NOT be held responsible for any losses incurred by practitioners resulting from the use of this schedule. 

Legend:

DH = Discovery Health

DPA = Direct Payment Arrangement

Prem = Premier

R = Rand

RCF = Rand Conversion Factor (Rand Value per Unit)

VAT = Value Added Tax

1. Codes, Descriptors and Unit Values have been extracted from the SAMA Electronic Medical Doctors Coding Manual (eMDCM) previously known as the SAMA Doctors Billing Manual (DBM).  
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Consultations:
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0129 Prolonged first/follow-up consultation : 15 min 15 457.00          30.464           

0130 Telephone Consultation 12 365.60          30.464           

0132 Repeat Script 5 152.30          30.464           

0133 Special Motivation 9 274.20          30.464           

0145 Consultation : Away from doctor's room 6 182.80          30.464           

0146 Unscheduled consultation: Emergency (cons.room) 8 243.70          30.464           

0147 Unscheduled consultation:Emergency(not cons.room) 14 426.50          30.464           

0161 Consultation 15 457.00          30.464           

0162 Consultation 27.5 837.80          30.464           

0163 Consultation 40 1,218.60      30.464           

0164 Consultation 52.5 1,599.40      30.464           

0166 Hospital Consultation 15 457.00          30.464           

0167 Hospital Consultation 27.5 837.80          30.464           

0168 Hospital Consultation 40 1,218.60      30.464           

0169 Hospital Consultation 52.5 1,599.40      30.464           

0199 Chronic Medicine Forms 21.43 652.90          30.464           

Procedures:

2957 Psycotherapy incl.play therapy children (20min) 20 609.30          30.464           

2968 Group Therapy 26 792.10          30.464           

2970 Electro-convulsive treatment 15 457.00          30.464           

2973 Psycometry (per session) 20 609.30          30.464           

2974 Psycotherapy incl.play therapy children (40min) 40 1,218.60      30.464           

2975 Psycotherapy incl.play therapy children (60min) 60 1,827.90      30.464           

DH 

Prem A 

In Hosp.

DH 

Prem A Out 

Hosp.

DH

Prem B

DH 

Classic 

Rate

DH 

Exec Rate

 FedHealth 

DPA 

 FedHealth 

DPA 

137% 162% 147% 217% 300% 165% 210%

R R R R R  R  R 

344.70       407.60         369.90       546.00       754.80       500.00       636.30         

330.40       390.70         354.60       523.40       723.60       399.80       508.80         

137.10       162.20         147.10       217.20       300.30       166.50       211.90         

235.80       278.80         253.00       373.50       516.30       333.10       424.00         

138.10       163.30         148.20       218.70       302.40       200.00       254.50         

183.90       217.40         197.30       291.20       402.60       266.60       339.40         

322.00       380.70         345.50       510.00       705.00       466.60       593.90         

-              761.40         690.90       1,019.90    1,410.00    500.00       636.30         

-              761.40         690.90       1,019.90    1,410.00    916.40       1,166.30      

-              761.40         690.90       1,019.90    1,410.00    1,333.00    1,696.60      

-              761.40         690.90       1,019.90    1,410.00    1,749.70    2,226.80      

604.60       -                648.70       957.60       1,323.90    500.00       636.30         

604.60       -                648.70       957.60       1,323.90    916.40       1,166.30      

604.60       -                648.70       957.60       1,323.90    1,333.00    1,696.60      

619.90       -                665.20       981.90       1,357.50    1,749.70    2,226.80      

496.20       586.80         532.40       786.00       1,086.60    598.80       762.10         

548.30       648.30         588.30       868.40       1,200.60    666.80       848.60         

712.90       843.00         765.00       1,129.30    1,561.20    866.60       1,102.90      

411.10       486.20         441.10       651.20       900.30       500.00       636.30         

548.30       648.30         588.30       868.40       1,200.60    666.80       848.60         

1,096.70    1,296.80      1,176.70    1,737.10    2,401.50    1,333.00    1,696.60      

1,644.70    1,944.80      1,764.70    2,605.10    3,601.50    1,999.80    2,545.20      

Payment Arrangments
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